
Rotherfield St Martin 

Events for September 2019 
  Tel: 01892 853021 

 

 
“Inspiring our community to care for one another” 

 
 

Date Event Place Time 

Mon 2nd Sep Afternoon Tea at Sadlers 

(Holiday at Home) 

Pre-book through office 2pm – 

5pm 

Tue 3rd Sep Men at Ten RSM Centre 10am 

Tue 3rd Sep Bridge Club RSM Centre 2pm 

Wed 4th Sep Exercise Scout Hut 11 am 

Wed 4th Sep Games and Social RSM Centre 2pm 

Fri 6th Sep Friendly Friday RSM Centre 10.am – 

1.30pm 

Fri 6th Sep Table Tennis RSM Centre 2pm 

 

Date Event Place Time 

Mon 9th Sep Presentation by Inspired Villages 

– proposed retirement village to be 

built near Frant. 

Village Hall 2pm 

Tue 10th Sep Art Club RSM Centre 10 am 

Tue 10th Sep Table Tennis RSM Centre 2 pm 

Wed 11th Sep Exercise Scout Hut 11 am 

Wed 11th Sep Games and Social RSM Centre 2 pm 

Thu 12th Sep Hydro Beacon CC 4.30 pm 

Fri 13th Sep Toastie Club RSM Centre 11.30 – 

1.30pm 

Fri 13th Sep Knitters and Natterers RSM Centre 2 pm 

 

Date Event Place Time 

Mon 16th Sep Bob Ogley – The History of Biggin 

Hill 

Village Hall 2pm   

Tue 17th Sep Men at Ten RSM Centre 10 am 

Tue 17th Sep Bridge RSM Centre 2 pm 

Wed 18th Sep Exercise RSM Centre 11 am 

Wed 18th Sep Games and Social RSM Centre 2 pm 

Thu 19th Sep Hydro Beacon CC 4.30 pm 

Fri 20th Sep Table Tennis RSM Centre 2 pm 



 

“Inspiring our community to care for one another” 
 

 

 

 

Date Event Place Time 

Mon 23rd Sep Ann Baker – Avon Calling Village Hall 2pm 

Tue 24th Sep Art RSM Centre 10am 

Tue 24th Sep Table Tennis RSM Centre 2pm 

Wed 25th Sep Exercise RSM Centre 11 am 

Wed 25th Sep Games and Social RSM Centre 2pm 

Thu 26th Sep Hydro Beacon CC 4.30 pm 

Fri 27th Sep Macmillan coffee morning RSM Centre 10am – 12 

noon 

Fri 27th Sep Knitters and Natterers RSM Centre 2pm 

 

 

Date Event Place Time 

Mon 30th Sep Keep Yourself Safe – Police 

Presentation 

Village Hall 2pm 

 

 

Please also note that Lidls food surplus will still be available: - 

Mondays - at the village hall during Monday meetings 

Thursdays at the RSM Centre – we will put the board out to let you know when it has arrived. 


